

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	4210 Woodbridge Dr, Kingwood, TX 77339 (Street Address and City)		
	ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE	OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A	
ler \square is \square is not occupying the P	roperty. If unoccupied, how long since Se	eller has occupied the Property? Never Occupied	
The Property has the items checked	below [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown	(U)]:	
Υ Range	N_Oven	<u>Υ</u> Microwave	
Y Dishwasher	U Trash Compactor	Y Disposal	
Y Washer/Dryer Hookups	Window Screens	Rain Gutters	
Y Security System	Fire Detection Equipment	UIntercom System	
	γ Smoke Detector		
yer is aware that security system es not convey with sale of home.	U Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired		
ikset 914 lock will be replaced	U Carbon Monoxide Alarm		
on close.	U Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		
U TV Antenna	U Cable TV Wiring	U Satellite Dish	
Y Ceiling Fan(s)	U Attic Fan(s)	Y Exhaust Fan(s)	
Υ Central A/C	——— Υ Central Heating	N Wall/Window Air Conditioning	
Υ Plumbing System	N Septic System	Y Public Sewer System	
Y Patio/Decking	N Outdoor Grill	Y Fences	
N Pool	N Sauna	N Spa N Hot Tub	
N Pool Equipment	N Pool Heater	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System Fireplace(s) & Chimney	
Fireplace(s) & Chimney			
N (Wood burning)		_ Y (Mock)	
γ Natural Gas Lines		U Gas Fixtures	
U Liquid Propane Gas	U LP Community (Captive)	U LP on Property	
Garage: N Attached	γ Not Attached	N Carport	
Garage Door Opener(s):	Υ Electronic	U Control(s)	
Water Heater:	——— Υ Gas	N Electric	
Water Supply: Y City	N Well N MUD	 N Со-ор	
Roof Type: Asphalt shingle roo		0 - 8 years (approx.)	
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the		dition, that have known defects, or that are in	
Seller has never occupied this property. §	Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspectio	ons performed and verify all information relating to this pro	

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Age of roof indicates previous seller replaced it in prior years. - Details unknown.

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

* A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning	the Property at	4210 Woodbridge Dr, Kingwood, TX 77339 (Street Address and City)	Page 4		
9.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the fo	you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.				
		Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at that time. Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessments.				
	Y Homeowners' Association or n					
	Any "common area" (facilities s N with others.	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in undivided interest with others.				
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the N Property.						
	N Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property.					
		which materially affect	ts the physical health or safety of an individual.			
Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.						
	Y Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.					
Property is located in Harris- If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): Galveston Subsidence District.						
	Hunters Ridge Village Community Association	. Main fee of \$325.00 paid An	nnually. Bear Branch Trail Association documents ha	ve been requested.		
11.	adjacent to public beaches for more information. 1. This property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.					
		Sehalf of Coperty Trust I				
ر	Megan Meyer	04/02/2020	Cignostrus of Caller	Data		
sign	atung of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date		
The	e undersigned purchaser hereby ackno	owledges receipt of the	e foregoing notice.			
Sign	ature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date		



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H



1010 Lamar Street Suite 1500 Houston, TX 77002 713.844.8030 ph 713.844.8029 fax www.northlawpc.com

Documentation provided to Seller at the time Seller purchased this property.

Buyer is encouraged to contact HOA for current information.

November 01, 2019

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO:

Re: Our Client: Hunters Ridge Village CAI ("the Association")

Property Description: Lot 11, Block 30, Section 2, also known as 4210 Woodbridge

Dr, Humble, Harris County, TX 77339

File No.: 585001/23011

Dear To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to your request, please find below a payoff summary of the entire accrued debt due and owing to the Hunters Ridge Village CAI in connection with the above-referenced property. Please note that these amounts are secured by a lien in favor of the Association which is a charge against the property.

ASSOCIATION FEES:

2018/2019 Assessment	\$300.00
2018 Deed Restriction Mowing & Trimming	\$1,350.00
2018 Late Fee	\$40.00
2018 Collection Certified	\$25.00
2018 Penalty & Interest	\$19.59
2019/2020 Assessment	\$325.00
2019 Penalty & Interest	\$53.39
2019 Title Review Attorney Referral	\$25.00
2019 Credit Bureau Reporting Fee	\$100.00
2/2019 30 Day Demand Letter	\$140.00
3/2019 Effect Title Search	\$35.00
3/2019 Final Demand Letter	\$245.00
4/2019 Balance Due Letter	\$105.00
7/2019 Request Filing Fees	\$35.00
7/2019 Lien	\$70.00
11/2019POTC Payoff - Title Company	\$140.00
Total:	\$3,007.98
Less Previous Payments Received:	\$0.00
Balance Due:	\$3,007.98

THIS AMOUNT WILL REMAIN VALID UNTIL NOVEMBER 30, 2019.

Please be advised that the undersigned Firm acts as collection agent/trustee for the Hunters Ridge Village CAI in connection with the collection of outstanding delinquencies. In that regard, please draft a check in the amount equal to the above-noted "Balance Due" made payable to the Hunters Ridge Village CAI and forward same to the following address:

Hunters Ridge Village CAI c/o NORTH LAW, P.C. 1010 Lamar Street, Suite 1500 Houston, TX 77002

Also, in order to ensure that the account is properly credited, please make a notation in the memo section set forth on the check which reflects both the file number assigned by the undersigned firm to this matter (located at the top of the first page of this letter in the reference section) as well as the name of the Subdivision within which the property that is the subject of this payoff is located.

In addition, there is a \$220.00 transfer fee payable to Sterling Association Services, Inc.. Please forward to the undersigned firm the transfer fee on a separate check along with a copy of the settlement documentation.

The information contained in this correspondence is privileged and confidential and is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the Firm by telephone and return the original to us via US Mail.

Best Regards,

Florencia Martinez Paralegal For the Firm

FM